
RE: Summary of the 26th Meeting of the International Task Force
for Disease Eradication - June 20, 2017

Good morning,

Hope you are well.  The ITFDE summary has been published in WHO’s Weekly Epidemiological Record (dated
September 15).  Please click on link below.

Have a blessed day.

Shandal

hƩp://apps.who.int/iris/bitstream/10665/258946/1/WER9237.pdf?ua=1

From: Shandal Sullivan
Sent: Tuesday, August 15, 2017 10:08 AM
To: 'Dirk Engels (engelsd@who.int)' <engelsd@who.int>; John Peter Figueroa <peter.figueroa10@gmail.com>
(peter.figueroa10@gmail.com) <peter.figueroa10@gmail.com>; Julie Jacobson
<Julie.Jacobson@gatesfoundaƟon.org>; Jafari, Hamid (CDC/CGH/OD) <hsj0@cdc.gov>; FRCP David Molyneux -
LymphaƟc Filariasis Support Centre (David.Molyneux@LSTMed.ac.uk) <David.Molyneux@LSTMed.ac.uk>; 'Patrick
Lumumba Osewe' <posewe@worldbank.org>; Stefan Swartling Peterson <speterson@unicef.org>; 'Dave Ross'
<dross@taskforce.org>; 'Nilanthi de Silva' <nrdesilva@gmail.com>; 'Slutsker, Larry' <lslutsker@path.org>; 'Roberto C.
Tapia Conyer (rtapiac@fundacioncarlosslim.org)' <rtapiac@fundacioncarlosslim.org>; 'Ricardo Thompson'
<rthompsonmz@gmail.com>; 'Dyann Wirth, Ph.D., M.A. (dfwirth@hsph.harvard.edu)' <dfwirth@hsph.harvard.edu>;
'HIRNSCHALL, Goƪried OƩo' <hirnschallg@who.int>; 'Anne Detjen' <adetjen@unicef.org>; 'Catharina Boehme'
<Catharina.Boehme@finddx.org>; 'funmilayo lesi' <fulesi2@yahoo.com>; Homie Razavi
<homie.razavi@centerforda.com>; 'David Sergeenko' <dsergeenko@moh.gov.ge>; Ward, John (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP)
<jww4@cdc.gov>; Averhoff, Francisco (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP) <fma0@cdc.gov>; 'beƩy.chiang@gilead.com'
<beƩy.chiang@gilead.com>; 'gary.m.cohen@bd.com' <gary.m.cohen@bd.com>; Madelle Hatch
(madelle.hatch@cartercenter.org) <madelle.hatch@cartercenter.org>; 'wangshengli'
<wangshengli@zeshanfoundaƟon.org>; 'Mermin, Jonathan (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP)' <jhm7@cdc.gov>; 'Schaper, Paul E'
<paul.schaper@merck.com>
Cc: Stephen Blount (stephen.blount@cartercenter.org) <stephen.blount@cartercenter.org>; Dean Sienko
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<Dean.Sienko@cartercenter.org>
Subject: Summary of the 26th MeeƟng of the InternaƟonal Task Force for Disease EradicaƟon - June 20, 2017
Importance: High

Dear Colleagues,

Again thank you for your support of the ITFDE meeƟng held in June.  Please see the aƩached final summary of our
discussion of new World Health OrganizaƟon (WHO) goals for the eliminaƟon of hepaƟƟs B infecƟon (HBV) and
hepaƟƟs C infecƟon (HCV) as public health threats.  It will also be uploaded to the ITFDE shared folder and The Carter
Center web site.  The summary will be submiƩed to WHO’s Weekly Epidemiological Record for publicaƟon.

Sincerely,
Stephen Blount
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